
2022-2026 OTTAWA COUNTY REPUBLICAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE  Adopted 11/17/25 
Last Name First Name Street Address City Phone Precinct E-Mail 

Vacant     Allen 2  

*Cranfield  Fran 20978 West Toledo Street Williston, OH  43468 202-7158 Allen 3 f.j.cranfield@gmail.com   

Keller (A) Donna 23487 W. SR 579 Curtice, OH 43412 260-7119 Allen 4 donnalou.keller@gmail.com 

*Fourman  Kimberly 990 S. Wonnell Rd Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-0487 Bay 1 kimberlyafourman@gmail.com 

Leist (A) Aaron 16400 West Walbridge 

East Road 

Graytown, OH 43432 707-2001 Benton 2 aleist707@gmail.com 

  *Lowe  Terry 4285 N. Lickert-Harder Rd. Graytown OH 43432 360-6874 Benton 3 tlowe@amplex.net 

DeLuca  Philip 11080 W. Toussaint 

Portage Road 

Oak Harbor, OH 43449 707-2731 Carroll 1 deputydog6243@gmail.com 

 

*Amos Linda 8197 West Division Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 261-7498 Carroll 2 linda.amos@me.com 

DeLuca Antonette (Toni) 3571 N. Cliff Rd. Port Clinton, OH 43452 503-2649 Catawba 1 spiketoni@live.com 

  Sundin  Robert 4510 East Harbors Edge 

Drive 

Port Clinton, OH 43452 304-376-4487 Catawba 2 robertpsundin@ymail.com 

 

*Focht  Connie 4760 E. Marsh View Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 560-3311 Catawba 3 fochtconnie@gmail.com 

Company Melinda 60 N. Harbors End Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 760-219-8997 Catawba 4 tyree.melinda@gmail.com 

Davies Jeanne 509 W. Ninth Street Genoa, OH 43430 367-0089 Clay 1 momj57@aol.com 

Scott (A) William 1505 Buckeye Street Genoa, OH 43430 635-5432 Clay 2 mindlesssheep@gmail.com 

Sutter Martin 19701 W. Zw icker Rd. Martin, OH 43445 862-3045 Clay 3 msutter@genoabank.com 

*Mann  Joel 2168 N. Centerfield Dr. Genoa, OH 43430 461-1043 Clay 4 mann@manntechnologies.com 

Hritz  Karen 4146 E. Baycliffs Drive Marblehead, OH 43440 440-478-0811 Danbury 1 mhritzmd@aol.com 

Vacant     Danbury 2  

Koser (A) Matt 7816 East Harbor Road Marblehead, OH 43440 635-5777 Danbury 3 m.koser73@gmail.com 

Vacant     Danbury 4  

*Baker E. David 4984 E. Port Clinton 

Eastern Road 

Port Clinton, OH 43452 989-5591 Danbury 5 edavidbaker@hotmail.com 

 

*Hild Brian 4230 W. Lakeshore Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 656-0412 Erie 1 bhildtruth@gmail.com 

*Alter Don 565 Ames Street  Elmore, OH 43416 708-4256 Harris 1 exnmex@hotmail.com 

*Stinebaugh  Jill 16580 W SR 105 Elmore , OH  43416 367-3630 Harris 3 jillies32@frontier.com 

  Hepler (A) Lori 3600 S. Opfer Lentz Road Woodville, OH 43469 304-2497 Harris 4 Lhepler90@gmail.com 

*Muetzel Dale 20 Delores Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 330-416-8942 Portage 1 dalemuetzel@yahoo.com 

Enoch (A) Chris 816 Kasper Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 216-543-4212 PC1A Enoch.christopher@yahoo.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

*Slobodzian  Lisa 105 East 10th Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 865-771-2559 PC2A flathat1080@yahoo.com 

*Blankenbeker Dave 223 Adams Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-3500 PC3A daveblankenbeker@gmail.com 

Hymore-Tester  Debra 1002 E Perry Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-0378 PC4A debbie_hymore_tester@frontier.com 

*Stoiber  George  1482 Florence Ave, PO 

Box 249 

Put-In-Bay, OH 43456 707-1038 Put-In-Bay 1  No Email 
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Babcock  Quinton 400 East Water Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 341-3169 Salem 1 quintonplus@gmail.com 

Fowler John 419 N. Locust Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 921-2175 Salem 2 tecumseh@thirdplanet.net  

*Eberle  ShirLee 325 N. Benton Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 310-3182 Salem3 steberle6@gmail.com 

Hannan Pam 351 N. Behlman Road Oak Harbor, OH 43449 341-2868 Salem 4 plhannan19@gmail.com 

Garner  Bonnie 12465 W. Portage River S. 

Rd. 

Oak Harbor, OH 43449 559-9452 Salem 5 bl_garner@msn.com 

 

*  indicates Executive Committee Member  Area Code is 419 except as noted  

A = Appointed  Committee  Member      

       

 Ottawa County Republican Officers, effective 5/19/25    

Chairman,  Vice-Chairman, Treasurer, Secretary,   

Jill Stinebaugh  Toni DeLuca Lisa Slobodzian Kim Fourman   

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, effective 11/17/25 

 
Cranfield  Fran 20978 West Toledo Street Williston, OH  43468 202-7158 Allen 3   

Fourman Kim 990 S. Wonnell Rd Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-0487 Bay 1  

Lowe Terry 4285 N. Lickert-Harder Rd. Graytown OH 43432 360-6874 Benton 3 

Amos Linda 8197 West Division Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 261-7498 Carroll 2  

Focht Connie 4760 E. Marsh View Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 560-3311 Catawba 3 

Mann Joel 2168 N. Centerfield Drive Genoa, OH 43430 461-1043 Clay 4  

Baker E. David 4984 E. Port Clinton Eastern Road Port Clinton, OH 43452 989-5591 Danbury 5 

Hild Brian 4230 W. Lakeshore Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 656-0412 Erie 1 

Alter Don 565 Ames Street Elmore, OH 43416 708-4356 Harris 1  

Blankenbeker David 223 Adams Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-3500 PC3A 

Muetzel Dale 20 Delores Drive Port Clinton, OH 43452 330-416-8942 Portage 1 

Stoiber George 1482 Florence Ave, PO Box 249 Put-In-Bay, OH 43456 707-1038 PIB 1 

Eberle ShirLee 325 N. Benton Street Oak Harbor, OH 43449 310-3182 Salem 3  

Stinebaugh Jill 1680 West SR 105 Elmore, OH 43416 367-3630 Harris 3 (Chairman) 

DeLuca Toni 3571 N. Cliff Rd Port Clinton, OH 43452 503-2649 Catawba 1 (Vice-Chairman) 

Fourman Kim 990 S. Wonnell Rd Port Clinton, OH 43452 341-0487 Bay 1 (Secretary) 

Slobodzian Lisa 105 East 10th Street Port Clinton, OH 43452 865-771-2559 PC2A (Treasurer) 

     (County Chairwoman) 
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